CITRIC INDIA LIMITED

REGISTERED OFFICE - PANCHAK, G. D. SOMANI MARG, NASIK ROAD, NASIK - 422 101

CORPORATE OFFICE -EMPIRE HOUSE, 3RD FLOOR, 214, DR. D. N. ROAD, FORT, MUMBAI – 400 001 TEL NO.:022-22078381, 22078382 • FAX: 022-22074294 CIN NO: L99999MH1960PLC011811 PAN NO.: AAACC1514A EMAIL ID: <u>citricindia@gmail.com</u>

Date: 05th April, 2016

To, THE BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED, Corporate Services Department, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai -400001

Sub: Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to above, we are glad to submit herewith disclosure required under Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the year ended 31st March, 2016.

Please take the same on record

With Regards,

Yours Faithfully,

FOR M/S. CITRIC INDIA LIMITED

DIRECTOR (PROMOTER OF M/S. CHEMO PHARMA LABORATORIES LIMITED)

REGISTERED OFFICE - PANCHAK, G. D. SOMANI MARG, NASIK ROAD, NASIK - 422 101 ORPORATE OFFICE -EMPIRE HOUSE, 3RD FLOOR, 214, DR. D. N. ROAD, FORT, MUMBAI - 400 001 TEL NO.:022-22078381, 22078382 • FAX: 022-22074294 CIN NO: L999999MH1960PLC011811 PAN NO.: AAACC1514A EMAIL ID: citricindia@gmail.com

Disclosures under Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part A - Details of Shareholding

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	CHEMO PHARMA LABORATORIES LIMITED
2. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
3. Particulars of the shareholder a. Name of person(s) together with Person Acting in Concert (PAC)whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the target company) is more than 25% of the shares or voting rights	
of the TC. Or b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with him.	1. M/S. CITRIC INDIA LIMITED 2. SHRI. SHREENIWAS SOMANI
4. Particulars of the holding of persons mentioned at (3) above	Number of Shares % w.r.t.total % w.r.t. share/voting of total capital diluted wherever share/ applicable voting capital of the TC (*)



5. As on March 31 of the holding of: a) Shares	ycar,			
1. M/s. CITRIC INDIA LIMITED 2. SHRI. SHREENIWAS SOMANI	369500 48781	418281	27.88%	27.88%
b) Voting Rights (otherwis shares)	se than by	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) Warrants,		NIL	NIL	NIL
d) Convertible Securities		NIL	NIL	NIL
e.) any other instrum would entitle the holder shares in the TC.		L TAIL	NIL	NIL
			200	



Name(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the person And PACs
NIL	NIL	NIL

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Note:

1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.

FOR CITRIC INDIA LIMITED



DIRECTOR (PROMOTER OF M/S. CHEMO PHARMA LABORATORIES LIMITED)

Place: Mumbai Date: 05/04/2016

CITRIC INDIA LIMITED

REGISTERED OFFICE - PANCHAK, G. D. SOMANI MARG, NASIK ROAD, NASIK - 422 101 CORPORATE OFFICE -EMPIRE HOUSE, 3RD FLOOR, 214, DR. D. N. ROAD, FORT, MUMBAI - 400 001 TEL NO.:022-22078381, 22078382 • FAX: 022-22074294 CIN NO: L999999MH1960PLC011811 PAN NO.: AAACC1514A EMAIL ID: citricindia@gmail.com

Date: 05th April, 2016

To, **M/S. CHEMO PHARMA LABORATORIES LIMITED**, Empire House, 3rd Floor, 214, Dr. D. N. Road, Fort, Mumbai- 400001.

Sub: Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to above, we are glad to submit herewith disclosure required under Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the year ended 31st March, 2016.

Please take the same on record

With Regards,

Yours Faithfully,

FOR M/S. CITRIC INDIA LIMITED

ele for





REGISTERED OFFICE - PANCHAK, G. D. SOMANI MARG, NASIK ROAD, NASIK - 422 101 ORPORATE OFFICE -EMPIRE HOUSE, 3RD FLOOR, 214, DR. D. N. ROAD, FORT, MUMBAI - 400 001 TEL NO.:022-22078381, 22078382 • FAX: 022-22074294 CIN NO: L999999MH1960PLC011811 PAN NO.: AAACC1514A EMAIL ID: citricindia@gmail.com

Disclosures under Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part A - Details of Shareholding

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	CHEMO PHARMA LABORATORIES LIMITED
2. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
3. Particulars of the shareholder a. Name of person(s) together with Person Acting in Concert (PAC)whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the target company) is more than 25% of the shares or voting rights	
of the TC. Or b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with him.	1. M/S. CITRIC INDIA LIMITED 2. SHRI. SHREENIWAS SOMANI
4. Particulars of the holding of persons mentioned at (3) above	Number of Shares % w.r.t.total % w.r.t. share/voting of total capital diluted wherever share/ applicable voting capital of the TC (*)



5. As on March 31 of the holding of: a) Shares	ycar,			
1. M/s. CITRIC INDIA LIMITED 2. SHRI. SHREENIWAS SOMANI	369500 48781	418281	27.88%	27.88%
b) Voting Rights (otherwis shares)	se than by	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) Warrants,		NIL	NIL	NIL
d) Convertible Securities		NIL	NIL	NIL
e.) any other instrum would entitle the holder shares in the TC.		L TAIL	NIL	NIL
			200	



Name(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the person And PACs
NIL	NIL	NIL

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Note:

1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.

FOR CITRIC INDIA LIMITED



DIRECTOR (PROMOTER OF M/S. CHEMO PHARMA LABORATORIES LIMITED)

Place: Mumbai Date: 05/04/2016

SHREENIWAS B SOMANI

EMPIRE HOUSE, 3RD FLOOR, 214, DR. D. N. ROAD, FORT, MUMBAI - 400 001

Date: 05th April, 2016

To, THE BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED, Corporate Services Department, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai -400001

Sub: Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to above, we are glad to submit herewith disclosure required under Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the year ended 31st March, 2016.

Please take the same on record

With Regards,

Yours Faithfully,

SHREEŇIWAS B. SOMANI

(PROMOTER OF M/S. CHEMO PHARMA LABORATORIES LIMITED)

Disclosures under Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part A – Details of Shareholding

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	CHEMO PHARMA LABORATORIES LIMITED
2. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
3. Particulars of the shareholder	
a. Name of person(s) together with Person Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the target company) is more than 25% of the shares or voting rights of the TC.	
Or b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with him.	1. M/S. CITRIC INDIA LIMITED 2. SHRI. SHREENIWAS SOMANI
4. Particulars of the holding of persons mentioned at (3) above	Number of Shares % w.r.t.total % w.r.t. share/voting of total capital diluted wherever share/ applicable voting capital of the TC (*)

 5. As on March 31 of the y holding of: a) Shares 1. M/s. CITRIC INDIA LIMITED 2. SHRI. SHREENIWAS SOMANI 	vear, 369500 48781	418281	27.88%	27.88%
b) Voting Rights (otherwis shares)	e than by	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) Warrants,		NIL	NIL	NIL
d) Convertible Securities		NIL	NIL	NIL
e.) any other instrum would entitle the holder shares in the TC.		• IVIL	NIL	NIL
and the second second				

Name(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the person And PACs
NIL	NIL	NIL

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Note:

1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.

SHREENIWAS SOMANI (PROMOTER OF M/S. CHEMO PHARMA LABORATORIES LIMITED)

Place: Mumbai Date: 05/04/2016

SHREENIWAS B SOMANI

EMPIRE HOUSE, 3RD FLOOR, 214, DR. D. N. ROAD, FORT, MUMBAI – 400 001

Date: 05th April, 2016

To, **M/S. CHEMO PHARMA LABORATORIES LIMITED,** Empire House, 3rd Floor, 214, Dr. D. N. Road, Fort, Mumbai- 400001.

Sub: Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to above, we are glad to submit herewith disclosure required under Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the year ended 31st March, 2016.

Please take the same on record

With Regards,

Yours Faithfully,

SHREÉNIWAS B. SOMANI

(PROMOTER OF M/S. CHEMO PHARMA LABORATORIES LIMITED)

Disclosures under Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part A – Details of Shareholding

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	CHEMO PHARMA LABORATORIES LIMITED
2. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
3. Particulars of the shareholder	
a. Name of person(s) together with Person Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the target company) is more than 25% of the shares or voting rights of the TC.	
Or b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with him.	1. M/S. CITRIC INDIA LIMITED 2. SHRI. SHREENIWAS SOMANI
4. Particulars of the holding of persons mentioned at (3) above	Number of Shares % w.r.t.total % w.r.t. share/voting of total capital diluted wherever share/ applicable voting capital of the TC (*)

 5. As on March 31 of the y holding of: a) Shares 1. M/s. CITRIC INDIA LIMITED 2. SHRI. SHREENIWAS SOMANI 	vear, 369500 48781	418281	27.88%	27.88%
b) Voting Rights (otherwis shares)	e than by	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) Warrants,		NIL	NIL	NIL
d) Convertible Securities		NIL	NIL	NIL
e.) any other instrum would entitle the holder shares in the TC.		11117	NIL	NIL
			1	
Betterning			1.000	

Name(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the person And PACs
NIL	NIL	NIL

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Note:

1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.

SHREENIWAS SOMANI (PROMOTER OF M/S. CHEMO PHARMA LABORATORIES LIMITED)

Place: Mumbai Date: 05/04/2016